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PANDIT DEENDAYAL PETROLEUM UNIVERSITY
SCHOOL OF LIBERAL STUDIES
MASTER OF ARTS PROGRAMME
ENTRANCE TEST
Date: 28.06.2013 Time: 11.00 AM - 12.30 PM

Section A

GENERAL AWARENESS

John Shepherd Barron, the inventor of ATM, was born a India

n b  United States
¢ Germany
d Greece
The statement, “after me, the deluge” (Apres moi, le a Louis XIII
déluge) is related to b Louis XIV
¢ LouisXV
d Louis XVI
The Capital of African Union is a Nairobi

b  Pretoria

c Abuja

d Addis Ababa
The first woman Foreign Secretary of India is a Nirupama Rao

b  Chokila Iyer

¢ Padmaja Naidu

d Vijayalakshmi Pandit
The largest botanical garden in Asia is located in a Kolkata

b  Mysore

¢ Srinagar

d Bangalore
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6.

10.

11.

12.

World Trade Organisation came to force in

Yudh Abhyas 2013, a joint military exercise was
between

The Permanent Secretariat of Organization of Islamic
Cooperation (OIC) is located in

How many classical dance forms are there in India?

Which one of the following countries is said to be the

best example of Direct Democracy?

World Development Report is prepared by

The literal meaning of Rig-Veda is
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1986

1994

2000

1995

India and France
India and Russia
India and United States
India and Britain
Makkah

Jeddah

Madina

Riyadh

Five

Six

Seven

Eight

England

[taly

USA

Switzerland

IMF

World Bank

ADB

United Nations

The canon of chants
The canon of charms
The canon of stanzas

The canon of formulae
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Which one of the following High Courts has the
Territorial Jurisdiction over Andaman and Nicobar
I[slands?

The age-sex pyramid is also known as :

The technique of recording and reproducing three-

dimensional images of object is known as

Gulf Stream is seen in

The book, Satyartha Prakash was written by:

Which body organ is most affected by Hepatitis?

Which of these business groups has the Rising Sun as
its Logo?
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Andhra Pradesh
Madras

Orissa

Calcutta

Pyramid

Population pyramid
Expanding pyramid
None of these
Audiography
Lexicography
Holography
Photography

North Atlantic Ocean
South Atlantic Ocean
Indian Ocean

Pacific Ocean

Swami Dayanand Saraswati
Swami Vivekanand
Sarojini Naidu
Kalidas

Liver

Lungs

Kidney

Heart

Reliance ADAG
Vedanta

Aditya Birla

Unilever
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23.

24.

25.

26.

The Fifth BRICS Summit was held in

Through which country the largest amount of foreign
direct investment (FDI) traditionally routed into the
Indian market

Justice J. S. Verma Committee Report is related to

The Fundamental Duties of Indian Constitution is
derived from the constitution of

Rajkot in Gujarat is famous for

As per 2013-14 budget of India, Fiscal Deficit
constitutes

Which cricket team won Women’s World Cup, 20137

o T A0 T oA T oo Ty A T O T e T

ol

Rio-de Janeiro
Moscow

Mumbai

Durban

Japan

United States
Mauritius

South Korea
Minority Rights
Violence against Women
Caste Atrocities
Creches for Working Mother
Germany

South Africa
British

Soviet Union
Jewellery market
Electronics market
Timber market
Cocoa market
5.2%

6.7%

4.8%

3.9%

India

Australia

West Indies

Sri Lanka
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27.

28.

29.

30.

Washing Soda is the common name for a Sodium carbonate
b  Sodium bicarbonate
¢ Calcium bicarbonate
d Calcium bicarbonate
Non-stick cooking utensils are coated with a PVC
b  Teflon
¢ Black paint
d Polystyrene
President Barack Obama was elected second time by a Mit Romney
defeating b  John Roberts
¢ Joe Biden
d None of these
Suez Canal is between a Arabian Sea and Red Sea
b  Red Sea and Mediterranean Sea
¢ Mediterranean Sea and North Sea
d Red Sea and North Sea
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