

## PANDIT DEENDAYAL PETROLEUM UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LIBERAL STUDIES MASTER OF ARTS PROGRAMME ENTRANCE TEST

Date: 28.06.2013 Time: 11.00 AM - 12.30 PM

## **Section A**

## GENERAL AWARENESS

1.	John Shepherd Barron, the inventor of ATM, was born	a	India	0
	in	b	United States	0
		c	Germany	0
		d	Greece	0
2.	The statement, "after me, the deluge" (Après moi, le déluge) is related to	a	Louis XIII	0
		b	Louis XIV	0
		c	Louis XV	0
		d	Louis XVI	0
3.	The Capital of African Union is	a	Nairobi	0
		b	Pretoria	0
		c	Abuja	0
		d	Addis Ababa	0
4.	The first woman Foreign Secretary of India is	a	Nirupama Rao	0
		b	Chokila Iyer	0
		c	Padmaja Naidu	0
		d	Vijayalakshmi Pandit	0
5.	The largest botanical garden in Asia is located in	a	Kolkata	0
		b	Mysore	0
		c	Srinagar	0
		d	Bangalore	0

6.	World Trade Organisation came to force in	a	1986	0
		b	1994	0
		c	2000	0
		d	1995	0
7.	Yudh Abhyas 2013, a joint military exercise was between	a	India and France	0
		b	India and Russia	0
		c	India and United States	0
		d	India and Britain	0
8.	The Permanent Secretariat of Organization of Islamic Cooperation (OIC) is located in	a	Makkah	0
		b	Jeddah	0
		c	Madina	0
		d	Riyadh	0
9.	How many classical dance forms are there in India?	a	Five	0
		b	Six	0
		c	Seven	0
		d	Eight	0
10.	Which one of the following countries is said to be the	a	England	0
	best example of Direct Democracy?	b	Italy	0
		c	USA	0
		d	Switzerland	0
11.	World Development Report is prepared by	a	IMF	0
		b	World Bank	0
		c	ADB	0
		d	United Nations	0
12.	The literal meaning of Rig-Veda is	a	The canon of chants	0
		b	The canon of charms	0
		c	The canon of stanzas	0
		d	The canon of formulae	0

13.	Which one of the following High Courts has the	a	Andhra Pradesh	0
	Territorial Jurisdiction over Andaman and Nicobar Islands?	b	Madras	0
		c	Orissa	0
		d	Calcutta	0
14.	The age-sex pyramid is also known as:	a	Pyramid	0
		b	Population pyramid	0
		c	Expanding pyramid	0
		d	None of these	0
15.	The technique of recording and reproducing three-	a	Audiography	0
16.	dimensional images of object is known as	b	Lexicography	0
		c	Holography	0
		d	Photography	0
16.	Gulf Stream is seen in	a	North Atlantic Ocean	0
		b	South Atlantic Ocean	0
		c	Indian Ocean	0
		d	Pacific Ocean	0
17.	The book, Satyartha Prakash was written by:	a	Swami Dayanand Saraswati	0
		b	Swami Vivekanand	0
		c	Sarojini Naidu	0
		d	Kalidas	0
18.	Which body organ is most affected by Hepatitis?	a	Liver	0
		b	Lungs	0
		c	Kidney	0
		d	Heart	0
19.	Which of these business groups has the <i>Rising Sun</i> as its Logo?	a	Reliance ADAG	0
		b	Vedanta	0
		c	Aditya Birla	0
		d	Unilever	0

20.	The Fifth BRICS Summit was held in	a	Rio-de Janeiro	0
		b	Moscow	0
		c	Mumbai	0
		d	Durban	0
21.	9 9	a	Japan	0
	direct investment (FDI) traditionally routed into the Indian market	b	United States	0
	maran market	c	Mauritius	0
		d	South Korea	0
22.	Justice J. S. Verma Committee Report is related to	a	Minority Rights	0
		b	Violence against Women	0
		c	Caste Atrocities	0
		d	Crèches for Working Mother	0
23.	The Fundamental Duties of Indian Constitution is derived from the constitution of	a	Germany	0
		b	South Africa	0
		c	British	0
		d	Soviet Union	0
24.	Rajkot in Gujarat is famous for	a	Jewellery market	0
		b	Electronics market	0
		c	Timber market	0
		d	Cocoa market	0
25.	As per 2013-14 budget of India, Fiscal Deficit constitutes	a	5.2%	0
		b	6.7%	0
		c	4.8%	0
		d	3.9%	0
26.	Which cricket team won Women's World Cup, 2013?	a	India	0
		b	Australia	0
		c	West Indies	0
		d	Sri Lanka	0

27.	Washing Soda is the common name for	a	Sodium carbonate	0
		b	Sodium bicarbonate	0
		$\mathbf{c}$	Calcium bicarbonate	0
		d	Calcium bicarbonate	0
28.	Non-stick cooking utensils are coated with	a	PVC	0
		b	Teflon	0
		$\mathbf{c}$	Black paint	0
		d	Polystyrene	0
29.	President Barack Obama was elected second time by	a	Mit Romney	0
	defeating	b	John Roberts	0
		c	Joe Biden	0
		d	None of these	0
30.	Suez Canal is between	a	Arabian Sea and Red Sea	0
		b	Red Sea and Mediterranean Sea	0
		c	Mediterranean Sea and North Sea	0
		d	Red Sea and North Sea	0